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PUGET SOUND ENERGY-GAS
MISCELLANEOUS OPERATING EXPENSE
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2005
GENERAL RATE INCREASE

LINE RESTATED /

NO. DESCRIPTION ACTUAL PROFORMA  ADJUSTMENT
1 OPERATING EXPENSES
2
3 NYSE PSE COMMON STOCK FEES $ 31,049 $ 182,274 $ 151,225
4 AMORT OF DEFERRAL PURSUANT TO WUTC DOC # UG-051528 1,267,159 1,267,159
5 NORMALIZATION OF CARRYING COST ON LINE 4 153,724 153,724
6 DEP EXP ON CWIP IN SERVICE NOT TRANSFERRED TO PLANT 85,324 85,324
7
8
9 INCREASE (DECREASE) IN EXPENSE $ 31,049 $ 1688481 $ 1,657,432
10
11 INCREASE (DECREASE) IN OPERATING EXPENSE 1,657,432
12 INCREASE(DECREASE) FIT @ 35% (580,101)
13
14 INCREASE(DECREASE) NOI $  (1,077,331)
15
16
17 RATEBASE
18 CWIP "IN SERVICE" BUT NOT TRANSFERRED TO PLANT 2,912,989
19 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION ON CWIP IN SERVICE (55,636)
20
21 TOTAL ADJUSTMENT TO RATEBASE $ 2,857,353

N
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Tax Depreciation With
and Without Bonus
Depreciation
Excluding White River
2001-2005

Electric

Tax depr. With bonus
Tax depr. W/O bonus

Difference

Allocation of Common
Diff. @ .63

Total difference

Deferred federal income
tax @ 35%

Gas

Tax depr. With bonus
Tax depr. W/O bonus

Difference

Allocation of Common
Diff. @ .37

Total difference

Deferred federal income
tax @ 35%

Twelve months ended
9/30/2003
9/30/2005
Cumulative through
9/30/2002
9/30/2003
9/30/2004
9/30/2005

Common

Tax depr. With bonus
Tax depr. W/O bonus

Difference

12/31/2001 12/31/2002 12/31/2003 12/31/2004 12/31/2005

HHHHHHHHT HHHHHHH R #aeE 99,508,464
A 91,846,293 93,734,638 99,031,393 #HHHHHHHHHHE

(5,178,631) (22,012,989) (26,143,819) (57,587,677) 5,240,718

(3,142)  (716,457)  (1,997,836) (2,540) 957,580

(5,181,773) (22,729,446) (28,141,655) (57,500,217) 6,198,298

(1,813,621) (7,955,306) (9,849,579) (20,156,576) 2,169,404

HHHHHHH 90,544,827  #HARHHHHHH#H#H HHHHHAH# 69,899,976
HHHHHHHH#H 64,288,059 70,395,062 76,042,562 81,102,751

(3,983,798) (26,256,768) (38,197,316) (67,357,877) 11,202,775

(1,846)  (420,777)  (1,173,332) (1,492) 562,389

(3,085,644) (26,677,545) (39,370,648) (67,359,360) 11,765,164

(1,394,975) (9,337,141) (13,779,727) (23,575,779) 4,117,807

25% 75% 25% 75%
(2,334,285) (10,334,795)
(5,893,945) 3,088,355

(1,394,975) (8,397,831)

(1,394,975) (10,732,116) (21,066,911)

(1,394,975) (10,732,116) (24,511,843) (42,193,677)

(1,394,975) (10,732,116) (24,511,843) (48,087,622) (44,999,266)

9,705,070 10,116,668 11,779,141 8,446,043 6,505,520
9,700,082 8,979,434 8,607,973 8,442,011 8,025,489

(4,988)  (1,137,234) (3,171,168) (4,032) 1,519,969



Tax Depreciation for
2005

Electric

2004 & prior

Tax Depreciation - 2005
1st Qtr

Tax Depreciation - 2005
2nd Qtr

Tax Depreciation - 2005
3rd Qtr

Gas

Tax Depreciation - 2005
1st Qtr
Tax Depreciation - 2005
2nd Qtr
Tax Depreciation - 2005
3rd Qtr

Common

Tax Depreciation - 2005
1st Qtr
Tax Depreciation - 2005
2nd Qtr
Tax Depreciation - 2005
3rd Qtr

1,573,959
1,493,343

1,195,552

2,198,811
1,571,268

1,002,824

851,250
608,328

388,023

75.0%

66.7%

50.0%

75.0%

66.7%

50.0%

75.0%

66.7%

50.0%

2005

1,180,469
996,060

597,776
21 : 13:5

2005

1,649,108
1,048,035

501,412
EHIE EYEEE

2005

638,438
405,755

194,012
1123 E 12: I



Total

T
(2,805,589)

(8,397,831)
A
S
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NORMALIZED THERM SALES
OPERATING REVENUES:
SALES TO CUSTOMERS
MUNICIPAL ADDITIONS
OTHER OPERATING REVENUES
TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES

GAS COSTS

PURCHASED GAS
TOTAL PRODUCTION EXPENSES

OTHER POWER SUPPLY EXPENSES
TRANSMISSION EXPENSE
DISTRIBUTION EXPENSE
CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSES
CUSTOMER SERVICE EXPENSES
CONSERVATION AMORTIZATION
ADMIN & GENERAL EXPENSE
AMORTIZATION OF PROPERTY LOSS
OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

Subtotal

DEPRECIATION

AMORTIZATION

TAXES OTHER THAN F.I.T.
FEDERAL INCOME TAXES
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES
TOTAL OPERATING REV. DEDUCT.

NET OPERATING INCOME

RATE BASE

RATE OF RETURN
Return on Rate Base
Revenue Deficiency - Net of Tax

Attrition

Docket Numbers UG-06

Exhibit No. (KRK-G6)
| PAGE 6.01]
PUGET SOUND ENERGY-GAS
ATTRITION
TWELVE MONTH RESULTS OF OPERATIONS
9/30/2003 9/30/2005 12/31/2007
1,033,465,074  1,038,450,901 0.002409 1,044,088,714
727,098,208 $ 735,780,556 0.002409 $ 739775153 $ 1,398,109
13,193,688 17,055,092 0.136957 22,765,537 1,998,656
740,291,896 752,835,648 - 762,540,690
430,266,151 432,341,918 0.002409 434,689,128 (1,548,042)
430,266,151 432,341,918 - 434,689,128
1,162,087 1,555,827 0.157075 2,160,351 (211,583)
374,864 453,985 0.100484 563,126 (38,199)
25,884,370 34,053,785 0.147001 46,364,348 (4,308,697)
20,808,376 22,511,381 0.040116 24,594,420 (729,064)
2,168,895 1,859,274 (0.074125) 1,563,459 103,535
848,149 - - - -
32,698,303 42,114,612 0.134890 55,985,922 (4,854,959)
36,543 3,287 - 3,287 -
600,936 868,224 - 868,224 -
84,582,523 103,420,374 - 132,103,136
57,876,318 64,955,994 0.059398 73,960,930 (3,151,728)
9,600,784 11,302,712 0.085021 13,580,574 (797,252)
44,669,126 43,425,428 (0.014020) 42,067,610 475,236
1,999,556 10,947,849 - (716,138) -11,663,987
21,612,100 8,180,050 - 8,180,050
650,606,558 674,574,325 - 703,865,290
89,685,338 78,261,323 - 58,675,400
1,067,682,555  1,180,351,743 0.063115 1,354,619,126
8.40% 8.76% 8.76%
89,685,338 103,398,817 - 118,664,638
- 25,137,494 59,989,237
(25,137,494)
3 34,851,743
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NORMALIZED THERM SALES
OPERATING REVENUES:
TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES

OPERATING REVENUE DEDUCTIONS:

TOTAL PRODUCTION EXPENSES

OTHER POWER SUPPLY EXPENSES
TRANSMISSION EXPENSE
DISTRIBUTION EXPENSE

ADMIN, GEN & CUSTOMER
CONSERVATION AMORTIZATION
Subtotal

DEPRECIATION

AMORTIZATION

TAXES OTHER THAN F.I.T.
FEDERAL INCOME TAXES
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES
TOTAL OPERATING REV. DEDUCT.

NET OPERATING INCOME

RATE BASE

RATE OF RETURN

Return on Rate Base

Revenue Deficiency - Net of Tax

PUGET SOUND ENERGY-GAS

ATTRITION
TWELVE MONTH RESULTS OF OPERATIONS
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Attrition Financial
Results Forecast Variance Variance
12/31/2007 12/31/2007 Percent
1,044,088,714  1,066,503,102 22,414,388 2.15%
802,980,648 $1,363,795,000 $ 560,814,352
434,689,128 957,809,000 523,119,872
368,291,520 405,986,000 37,694,480
2,160,351 2,040,000 (120,351)
563,126 2,346,000 1,782,874
46,364,348 48,284,000 1,919,652
83,229,759 56,601,000 (26,628,759)
- 3,890,000 3,890,000
132,317,583 113,161,000 (19,156,583)
73,960,930 76,766,000 2,805,070
13,580,574 15,206,000 1,625,426
43,620,056 70,478,000 26,857,944
12,819,435 25,113,000 12,293,565
8,180,050 5,609,000 (2,571,050)
284,478,628 306,333,000 21,854,372
83,812,892 99,653,000 15,840,108
1,354,619,126 1,370,953,000 16,333,874
8.76% 8.76%
118,664,635 120,095,483 1,430,847



