Docket Numbers UG-06_____ Exhibit No. _____ (KRK-G4) PAGE 4.06

PUGET SOUND ENERGY-GAS MISCELLANEOUS OPERATING EXPENSE FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2005 GENERAL RATE INCREASE

LINE				RI	ESTATED /		
NO.	DESCRIPTION	1	ACTUAL	PF	ROFORMA	AD.	JUSTMENT
1	OPERATING EXPENSES						
2							
3	NYSE PSE COMMON STOCK FEES	\$	31,049	\$	182,274	\$	151,225
4	AMORT OF DEFERRAL PURSUANT TO WUTC DOC # UG-051528	3			1,267,159		1,267,159
5	NORMALIZATION OF CARRYING COST ON LINE 4				153,724		153,724
6	DEP EXP ON CWIP IN SERVICE NOT TRANSFERRED TO PLANT	7			85,324		85,324
7	_						
8							
9	INCREASE (DECREASE) IN EXPENSE	\$	31,049	\$	1,688,481	\$	1,657,432
10							
11	INCREASE (DECREASE) IN OPERATING EXPENSE						1,657,432
12	INCREASE(DECREASE) FIT @				35%		(580,101)
13							
14	INCREASE(DECREASE) NOI					\$	(1,077,331)
15							_
16							
17	RATEBASE						
18	CWIP "IN SERVICE" BUT NOT TRANSFERRED TO PLANT						2,912,989
19	ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION ON CWIP IN SERVICE						(55,636)
20							
21	TOTAL ADJUSTMENT TO RATEBASE					\$	2,857,353
22							

PSE Tax Depreciation With and Without Bonus Depreciation Excluding White River 2001-2005

Electric	12/31/2001	12/31/2002	12/31/2003	12/31/2004	12/31/2005
Tax depr. With bonus	#########	##########	##########	##########	99,508,464
Tax depr. W/O bonus	########	91,846,293	93,734,638	99,031,393	########
Difference Allocation of Common	(5,178,631)	(22,012,989)	(26,143,819)	(57,587,677)	5,240,718
Diff. @ .63	(3,142)	(716,457)	(1,997,836)	(2,540)	957,580
Total difference	(5,181,773)	(22,729,446)	(28,141,655)	(57,590,217)	6,198,298
Deferred federal income tax @ 35%	(1,813,621)	(7,955,306)	(9,849,579)	(20,156,576)	2,169,404
Gas					
Tax depr. With bonus	#########	90,544,827	##########	##########	69,899,976
Tax depr. W/O bonus	#########	64,288,059	70,395,062	76,042,562	81,102,751
Difference Allocation of Common	(3,983,798)	(26,256,768)	(38,197,316)	(67,357,877)	11,202,775
Diff. @ .37	(1,846)	(420,777)	(1,173,332)	(1,492)	562,389
Total difference	(3,985,644)	(26,677,545)	(39,370,648)	(67,359,369)	11,765,164
Deferred federal income tax @ 35%	(1,394,975)	(9,337,141)	(13,779,727)	(23,575,779)	4,117,807
Twelve months ended		25%	75%	25%	75%
0/00/0000				_0,0	. • , •
9/30/2003		(2,334,285)	(10,334,795)		
9/30/2005		(2,334,285)		(5,893,945)	3,088,355
9/30/2005 Cumulative through	(1.394.975)	, , ,			
9/30/2005	· · · · ·	(2,334,285) (8,397,831) (10,732,116)	(10,334,795)		
9/30/2005 Cumulative through 9/30/2002	(1,394,975) (1,394,975)	(8,397,831) (10,732,116) (10,732,116)	(10,334,795) (21,066,911) (24,511,843)	(5,893,945) (42,193,677)	3,088,355
9/30/2005 Cumulative through 9/30/2002 9/30/2003	(1,394,975) (1,394,975)	(8,397,831) (10,732,116)	(10,334,795) (21,066,911) (24,511,843)	(5,893,945) (42,193,677)	3,088,355
9/30/2005 Cumulative through 9/30/2002 9/30/2003 9/30/2004	(1,394,975) (1,394,975)	(8,397,831) (10,732,116) (10,732,116)	(10,334,795) (21,066,911) (24,511,843)	(5,893,945) (42,193,677)	3,088,355
9/30/2005 Cumulative through 9/30/2002 9/30/2003 9/30/2004 9/30/2005	(1,394,975) (1,394,975) (1,394,975)	(8,397,831) (10,732,116) (10,732,116) (10,732,116)	(21,066,911) (24,511,843) (24,511,843)	(5,893,945) (42,193,677) (48,087,622)	3,088,355 (44,999,266)
9/30/2005 Cumulative through 9/30/2002 9/30/2003 9/30/2004 9/30/2005	(1,394,975) (1,394,975)	(8,397,831) (10,732,116) (10,732,116)	(10,334,795) (21,066,911) (24,511,843)	(5,893,945) (42,193,677)	3,088,355

Tax Depreciation for 2005

Electric 2004 & prior Tax Depreciation - 2005			<u>2005</u>
1st Qtr Tax Depreciation - 2005	1,573,959	75.0%	1,180,469
2nd Qtr Tax Depreciation - 2005	1,493,343	66.7%	996,060
3rd Qtr	1,195,552	50.0%	597,776 2,774,305
Gas			<u>2005</u>
Tax Depreciation - 2005 1st Qtr Tax Depreciation - 2005	2,198,811	75.0%	1,649,108
2nd Qtr Tax Depreciation - 2005	1,571,268	66.7%	1,048,035
3rd Qtr	1,002,824	50.0%	501,412 3,198,555
Common			<u>2005</u>
Tax Depreciation - 2005 1st Qtr Tax Depreciation - 2005	851,250	75.0%	638,438
2nd Qtr Tax Depreciation - 2005	608,328	66.7%	405,755
3rd Qtr	388,023	50.0%	194,012 1,238,204

Total

######## (2,805,589)

Docket Numbers UG-06_ Exhibit No. _____ (KRK-G6) PAGE 6.01

PUGET SOUND ENERGY-GAS ATTRITION TWELVE MONTH RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

		9/30/2003	9/30/2005		12/31/2007	
1	NORMALIZED THERM SALES	1,033,465,074	1,038,450,901	0.002409	1,044,088,714	
2	OPERATING REVENUES:					
3	SALES TO CUSTOMERS	727,098,208	\$ 735,780,556	0.002409	\$ 739,775,153	\$ 1,398,109
4	MUNICIPAL ADDITIONS	-	-	-	-	
5	OTHER OPERATING REVENUES	13,193,688	17,055,092	0.136957	22,765,537	1,998,656
6	TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES	740,291,896	752,835,648	-	762,540,690	_
7						
8	GAS COSTS					
9	PURCHASED GAS	430,266,151	432,341,918	0.002409	434,689,128	(1,548,042)
10	TOTAL PRODUCTION EXPENSES	430,266,151	432,341,918	-	434,689,128	
11						
12	OTHER POWER SUPPLY EXPENSES	1,162,087	1,555,827	0.157075	2,160,351	(211,583)
13	TRANSMISSION EXPENSE	374,864	453,985	0.100484		(38,199)
14	DISTRIBUTION EXPENSE	25,884,370	34,053,785	0.147001	46,364,348	(4,308,697)
15	CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSES	20,808,376	22,511,381	0.040116		(729,064)
16	CUSTOMER SERVICE EXPENSES	2,168,895	1,859,274	(0.074125)	1,563,459	103,535
17	CONSERVATION AMORTIZATION	848,149	-	-	-	-
18	ADMIN & GENERAL EXPENSE	32,698,303	42,114,612	0.134890	55,985,922	(4,854,959)
19	AMORTIZATION OF PROPERTY LOSS	36,543	3,287	-	3,287	-
20	OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES	600,936	868,224	-	868,224	- -
21	Subtotal	84,582,523	103,420,374	-	132,103,136	
22	DEPRECIATION	57,876,318	64,955,994	0.059398	73,960,930	(3,151,728)
23	AMORTIZATION	9,600,784	11,302,712	0.085021	13,580,574	(797,252)
24	TAXES OTHER THAN F.I.T.	44,669,126	43,425,428	(0.014020)	42,067,610	475,236
25	FEDERAL INCOME TAXES	1,999,556	10,947,849	-	(716,138)	-11,663,987
26	DEFERRED INCOME TAXES	21,612,100	8,180,050	=	8,180,050	_
27	TOTAL OPERATING REV. DEDUCT.	650,606,558	674,574,325	-	703,865,290	
28						
29	NET OPERATING INCOME	89,685,338	78,261,323	-	58,675,400	
30						
31	RATE BASE	1,067,682,555	1,180,351,743	0.063115	1,354,619,126	
32	RATE OF RETURN	8.40%			8.76%	_
33	Return on Rate Base	89,685,338	103,398,817	-	- , ,	<u>-</u>
34	Revenue Deficiency - Net of Tax	-	25,137,494		59,989,237	
35	A control				(25,137,494)	_
36	Attrition				\$ 34,851,743	<u>.</u>

Docket Numbers UG-06					
Exhibit No	(KRK-G6)				
	PAGE 6.02				

PUGET SOUND ENERGY-GAS ATTRITION TWELVE MONTH RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

		Attrition Results 12/31/2007	Financial Forecast 12/31/2007	Variance	Variance Percent
1	NORMALIZED THERM SALES	1,044,088,714	1,066,503,102	22,414,388	2.15%
2	OPERATING REVENUES:				
3	TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES	\$ 802,980,648	\$ 1,363,795,000 \$	560,814,352	
4				_	
5	OPERATING REVENUE DEDUCTIONS:				
6	TOTAL PRODUCTION EXPENSES	434,689,128	957,809,000	523,119,872	
7		368,291,520	405,986,000	37,694,480	
8				_	
9	OTHER POWER SUPPLY EXPENSES	2,160,351	2,040,000	(120,351)	
10	TRANSMISSION EXPENSE	563,126	2,346,000	1,782,874	
11	DISTRIBUTION EXPENSE	46,364,348	48,284,000	1,919,652	
12	ADMIN, GEN & CUSTOMER	83,229,759	56,601,000	(26,628,759)	
13	CONSERVATION AMORTIZATION	-	3,890,000	3,890,000	
14	Subtotal	132,317,583	113,161,000	(19,156,583)	
15	DEPRECIATION	73,960,930	76,766,000	2,805,070	
16	AMORTIZATION	13,580,574	15,206,000	1,625,426	
17	TAXES OTHER THAN F.I.T.	43,620,056	70,478,000	26,857,944	
18	FEDERAL INCOME TAXES	12,819,435	25,113,000	12,293,565	
19	DEFERRED INCOME TAXES	8,180,050	5,609,000	(2,571,050)	
20	TOTAL OPERATING REV. DEDUCT.	284,478,628	306,333,000	21,854,372	
21					
22	NET OPERATING INCOME	83,812,892	99,653,000	15,840,108	
23		-			
24	RATE BASE	1,354,619,126	1,370,953,000	16,333,874	
25	RATE OF RETURN	8.76%	8.76%		
26	Return on Rate Base	118,664,635	120,095,483	1,430,847	
27	Revenue Deficiency - Net of Tax	\$ 34,851,743	\$ 20,442,483 \$	(14,409,260)	